
CLASSIFIED ADVERTISING 
DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING & URBAN DEVELOPMENT 

(Continued) 
NORTH LAS VEGAS 

Case Number Address 

332-101525-203 2532 Statz Street 

332-106982-270 3632 Basin Street 

332-121575-203 2415 Belmont St. A & B 
NOTE: THIS IS A DUPLEX 

332-122644-203 2312 W. Sidney Court 

Listed 
Offer 
Price 

SI 8,600 

$27,000 

$59,100 

$20,000 

BR 

?. 

3 

4 

4 

BA 

1 

1 

2 

2 

Garage 

NONE 

NONE 

NONE 

NONE 

Code 

2 

2-4 

2 

2 

HENDERSON 

J32-101429-203 

332-104724-203 

332-108783-203 

332-109113-203 

332-110295-203 

332-115436-296 

332-116130-203 

332-110490-203 

332-110492-203 

332-106582-203 

332-110491-203 

332-107269-203 

332-107016-203 

332-107015-203 

332-110426-203 

332-106333-203 

332-106130-203 

332-108303-203 540 

Bottle Brush Way 

Ouke of Wales Court 

Duke of Wales Court 

Duke of Wales Court 

Cindy Place 

Holick Avenue 

Chelsea Drive 

Chelsea Drive 

Chelsea Drive 

Chelsea Drive 

Chelsea Drive 

Chelsea Drive 

Chelsea Drive 

Chelsea Drive 

Chelsea Drive 

Chelsea Drive 

Chelsea Drive 

54 Victory Road 

426 

281 

260 

290 

410 

438 

508 

510 

512 

514 

515 

518 

520 

521 

528 

536 

$34,000 

$56,000 

$43,870 

$56,050 

$51,680 

$50,350 

$32,100 

$44,000 

$44,000 

$44,000 

$42,750 

$41,400 

$44,000 

$44,000 

$44,000 

$44,000 

$44,000 

$44,000 

3 

4 

3 

3 

? 

li 

n 

NONE 

Garaqe 

Garaqe 

Garaqe 

Garaqe 

Garage 

Garaqe 

Garage 

Garage 

Garage 

Garaqe 

Garaqe 

Garage 

Garaqe 

Garaqe 

Garaqe 

Garaqe 

Garage 

? 

1 

2 

? 

AMARGOSA 

J32-U90934-203 Star Route IS 

PAHRUMP 

332-110609-203 5 Zephyr 

PANACA 

J32-105204-203 655 Wadsworth Road 

$35,000 

$40,400 

$37,800 

3 

3 

3 

2 

2 

1 

NOME 

Garage 

Garage 

2 

2 

2 

The following properties are offered for sale as is, with FHA- 
insured financing without the one-year structural and systems 
warranty, or other provisions for warranty contained in Item 
11 on the reverse side of the Standard Retail Sales Contract, 
Form HUD-9548. A $500 earnest money deposit will be required 
with submission of the sales contract. This $500 earnest 

money deposit must be a Cashier’s Check, certified funds, or 

money order drawn on a Nevada institution. The balance of 
the down payment due will be collected at closing. MAXIMUM 
MORTGAGE AMOUNT FOR HUD-INSURED LOANS: 1) 

■CPB FUNDS NEW MATH SERIES FOR CHILDREN 
A major new daily 

television series to help 
youngsters improve 
math skills was awarded 
$160,000 by CPB. 

Children’s Television 

Workshop (CTW), crea- 
tor of Sesame Street, 
The Electric Company, 
and 3-2-1 Contact, re- 

ceived the funds to re- 

search and develop the 
project for six months. 
After development of a 
curriculum and format 
for the math series, CTW 
plans to seek produc- 
tion funding, tentatively 
budgeted for more than 
$13 million. 

“Successfully teach- 
ing children math is a 

subject that vexes edu- 
cators and parents 
alike,” said Edward J. 
Pfister, CPB president. 
“The need to learn math- 
ematics — not just arith- 
metic, but larger mathe- 
matical concepts — is 
central to our ability to 
keep pace with rapid 
technological change.” 

One project objective 
is to supplement class- 
room instruction for 
children eight to twelve 
years old, by demon- 
strating math skills 
applied to day-to-day 
problem solving. Ano- 
ther objective is to see 
whether television can 

convey some of the 

same mathematical con- 

cepts that children study 
in school. 

Initial research will 
focus on interests and 
reactions of target-age 
children by investigat- 
ing their conceptual 
level, viewing prefer- 
ences and comprehen- 
sion of program content. 

The first 65 half-hour 

programs are projected 
for home viewing and in- 
school use as a supple- 
ment to class curricu- 
lum. Together with 3-2-1 
Contact, the new pro- 
grams will offer a full 
hour of programming in 
science and math every 
weekday. 

/ 

Owner/Occupant The maximum mortgage amount is com- 

puted by taking 97 percent of the first $25,000 plus 95 per- 
cent of the remaining amount of the listing price, plus 90 per- 
cent of any amount bid above the listing price, then rounding 
down to the nearest $50 up to statutory limits. 2) Investor 
The maximum mortgage amount is computed by taking 85 per- 
cent of the bid amount and rounding down to the nearest $50 
up to statutory limits. When a property is sold with FHA insur- 
ance, the new owner will have five (5) calendar days from close 
of escrow to request HUD to correct any problems in the 
plumbing, heating, electrical, air conditioning (not evapora- 
tive coolers), and structural problems. Appliances are not in- 
cluded. The final decision on corrective action is the sole deci- 
sion of HUD. 

LAS VEGAS 
Case Number 

.532-086932-203 

332-098707-203 

332-098761-203 

332-100677-234 
NOTE: THIS IS 

332-104237-203 

332-108760-270 

332-112371-561 

332-114568-562 
NOTE: THIS IS 

332-115389-203 
NOTE: THIS IS 

332-117613-203 
NOTE: THIS IS 

332-120436-203 

Address 

1204 Tumbleweed Ave. 

4039 Studio Street 

6266 Foothill Blvd. 

4460 Rich Drive #B 
1 PUD. HOMEOWNER ASSOC. 

425 Arnold Street 

4372 E. Shalimar Ave., 

6716 Greydawn Drive 

502 C Wardelle Street 
\ PUD. HOMEOWNER ASSOC. 

882 Ripple Way 
1 PUD. HOMEOWMER ASSOC. 

878 Ripple Way 
\ PUD. HOMEOWNER ASSOC. 

1592 Lucerne 

Listed 
Utfer 
Price 

$47,400 

$56,100 

$69,000 

$47,700 
DUES OF $60.00 

$39,900 

$50,000 

$75,000 

$45,500 
DUES OF $50.00 

$46,000 
DUES OF $40.00 

$46,000 
DUES OF $40.00 

$65,500 

BR BA Garage Code 

4 2 NONE 1 

4 2 Garaqe 1 

2 1 NONE 1 

2 2 Carport 1 
IN ADDITION TO MONTHLY PAYMENT 

3 2 Carport 1 

3 2 Garage 1 

3 2 Garage 1 

2 1 NONE 1 
IN ADDITION TO MONTHLY PAYMENT 

2 1$ Carport 1 
IN ADDITION TO MONTHLY PAYMENT 

2 li Carport 1 
IN ADDITION TO MONTHLY PAYMENT 

3 2 NONE 1 

HENDERSON 

J32-101093-203 

332-107996-203 

332-112196-203 

332-112267-203 

332-113443-203 

1003 Driftwood Court 

1581 Mustanq Drive 

560 Hoiick Avenue 

1924 Margarita Avenue 

413 Forest Street 

551,900 

$64,200 

$39,400 

$38,400 

$48,100 

4 

3 

2 

3 

3 

2 

2 

H 

1$ 

2 

Garaqe 

Garage 

Garaqe 

Carport 

Garaqe 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

HUD RESERVES THE RIGHT TO REJECT ANY 
AND ALL BIDS. HUD PROPERTIES ARE OFFERED 
FOR SALE TO QUALIFIED PURCHASERS WITH- 
OUT REGARD TO PROSPECTIVE PURCHASER’S 
RACE, COLOR, RELIGION, SEX, OR NATIONAL 
ORIGIN. PURCHASERS SHOULD CONTACT THE 
REAL ESTATE BROKER OF THEIR CHOICE. 


